TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-71-70MV-1
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL NO. SDLVA-218-71-70MV-1 IS A CW IMMUNE SDLVA (SUCCESSIVE
DETECTION LOG VIDEO AMPLIFIER).  THIS UNIT OPERATES FROM 2.0 TO 18.0
GHz.  IT HAS THE ABILITY TO INTERFACE WITH A LONG CABLE (250 FT), WHILE
MAINTAINING HIGH SPEED FLATNESS AND ACCURACY.
December 10, 2014
TESTED BY:
EDD BENSON
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-71-70MV-1
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-71-70MV-1
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Customer: _________________                          Tested By: _E. Benson_____
    Job No: _________________                   Temperature:___25C________
Model No: __SDLVA-218-71-70MV-1                 Date:___9/19/2014____
 Serial No: ___PL13704_____________
TEST.
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
PASS QA
ITEM NO FAIL QC
1 Frequency Range: 2 GHz – 18 GHz 2 GHz – 18 GHz
2
CW Level: Pulse peak
loss at -40 dbm
-40 dBm: 2.0 dB 0.50 dB
4 Flatness: ± 2.0 dB Max.
+/-1.65  dB
(See Plots)
5 Log Linearity @25C ± 1.0 dB Max.
+0.61 / -0.76 dB
(See Plot)
6 Log Range: -66 to +5 dBm
-66 to +5dBm
(See Plots)
7 Log Slope 70mV/dB nominal
70.2  mV/dB
(See Plot)
8
Log accuracy from
70mV / dB @ 25C
± 2.0 dB Max.
+1.89 / -1.71 dB
(See Plot)
9 VSWR: 2.0:1 Max.
1.755:1
(See Plot)
10 Rise Time: 25nS Max. 19.4  nS
11 Settling time 50nS Max 38.2 nS
12 Recovery Time: 500nS Max. 389.0  nS
13 Noise level         75mV RMS 59 mV RMS
14 DC offset ± 70mV Max  27 mV
15
Video output @      -
66dBm
350± 140mV 239 mV
16
Pulse droop @ 300uS
pulse @      -65dBm
70mV Max 54 mV
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-71-70MV-1
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
17
Peak & baseline
variation with duty
cycle up 50% @ 2uS
PW
70mV Max 25 mV
18 TSS:
-72 dBm Min. @15MHz
video BW
-72.1 dBm
19 DC Supply:
+15VDC @ 400 mA
+15 VDC @ 316
mA
-15VDC @ 150 mA
-15 VDC @ 96
mA
QA/QC Approval:  Date:
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-71-70MV-1
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-71-70MV-1
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-71-70MV-1
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-71-70MV-1
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
SDLVA-218-71-70MV-1
4921 Robert J. Mathews Pkwy Suite 1 Ph: (916)542-1401 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com